COV PCard Restriction Tables
as of 1/1/2009

COVTOO1 (E)

Travel Table Description
3000-3349 Airlines
4112 Passenger Railways
4121 Limos/Taxi Cabs
4131 Bus Lines, Including Charters and Tour Busses
4411 Cruise Lines/Steamships
4511 Air Carriers, Airlines

COVCO001 (E)
Car Rental Table

Description

3350-3499
7512

Car Rental Agencies
Automobile Rental Agency

COVGO001 (E)
Gas/Qil Table

Description

5541
5542
9752

COVRO001 (E)

Restaurant Table

5422
5441
5451
5462
5499
5811
5812
5814
5921
5993
9751

COVR002 (E)

Service Stations (with or without Ancillary Services)
Fuel Dispensers, Automated
U.K. Petrol Stations

[Description

Freezer and Locker Meat Provisioners

Candy, Confectionery, and Nut Stores

Dairy Products Stores

Bakeries

Miscellaneous Food Stores, Convenience Stores, Markets, Specialty Stores & Vending Machines
Caterers

Eating Places-Restaurants

Quick Payment Service - Fast Food Restaurants
Package Stores, Beer, Wine and Liquor

Cigar Stores and Stands

U.K. Supermarkets, Electronic Hot File

Agency 212, 236 and 214 authorized to use this

Modified Restaurant [Description
Table
5422 Freezer and Locker Meat Provisioners
5441 Candy, Confectionery, and Nut Stores
5451 Dairy Products Stores
5462 Bakeries
5499 Miscellaneous Food Stores, Convenience Stores, Markets, Specialty Stores & Vending Machines
5812 Eating Places-Restaurants
5814 Quick Payment Service - Fast Food Restaurants
5921 Package Stores, Beer, Wine and Liquor
5993 Cigar Stores and Stands
9751 U.K. Supermarkets, Electronic Hot File
COVAO001 (E)
Accommodation Table]Description
3500-3999 Hotels

7011 Lodging - Hotels, Motels, Resorts
7012 Time Shares

COVFO001 (E)
COV Fraud Table

[Description

4829 Money Transfer Merchants
5813 Bars, Cocktail Lounges, Discotheques, Nightclubs & Taverns - Drinking Places (Alcoholic)
5933 Pawn Shops
6010 Financial Institutions (Manual Cash Disbursements)
6011 Financial Institutions (Automated Cash Disbursements)
6050 Quasi Cash Member Financial Institution
6051 Quasi Cash Merchant
7273 Dating and Escort Services
7297 Massage Parlors
7995 Betting (Including Lottery Tickets, Chips at Gaming Casinos, Off - Track Betting & Wagers at Race Tracks
9222 Fines
9223 Bail and Bond Payments
9401 Food Stamps
UVARO001 Agency 207 only authorized to use
UVA Rest Table Description
5422 Freezer and Locker Meat Provisioners
5441 Candy, Confectionery, and Nut Stores
5451 Dairy Products Stores
5812 Eating Places-Restaurants
5814 Quick Payment Service - Fast Food Restaurants
5921 Package Stores, Beer, Wine and Liquor
5993 Cigar Stores and Stands
9751 U.K. Supermarkets, Electronic Hot File
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